Solenoid valve VOFC
538179108 |  | 25.05.2026
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2026/05
538179108 |  | 25.05.2026
Solenoid valve VOFC
Type code
001 Series
VOFC Solenoid valve
002 Directional control valve type
L In-line valve
003 Design principle
Piston spool
T Poppet valve
004 Valve function
B52 5/2-way valve, double solenoid/bistable
M32C 3/2-way valve, normally closed
M52 5/2-way valve, single solenoid/monostable
005 Reset method for monostable/single solenoid valves
None
M Mechanical spring
006 Pilot air
Internal
C Internal/external
Z External
007 Manual override
None
H Non-detenting
Y Detenting
008 Pneumatic connection
FG12 NAMUR port pattern 1/4, connections G1/2
FG13 NAMUR port pattern 1/2, connections G1/2
FG14 NAMUR port pattern 1/4, connections G1/4
FGP14 NAMUR port pattern 1/4, connections G1/4 with extended NA-
MUR interface
FN12 NAMUR port pattern 1/4, connections 1/2 NPT
FN13 NAMUR port pattern 1/2, connections 1/2 NPT
FN14 NAMUR port pattern 1/4, connections 1/4 NPT
FNP14 NAMUR port pattern 1/4, connections 1/4 NPT with extended
NAMUR interface
G14 G1/4
G12 G1/2
N14 1/4 NPT
N12 1/2 NPT
009 Supply connection version
Standard
PF With particle filter
NPF With particle filter and connecting thread NPT
010 Exhaust
No fitting
U6 With exhaust protection
011 Corrosion protection
Standard
R1 Stainless steel
012 Valve pilot control interface
F19 Electric with armature tube for solenoid coil, 13 mm
F19A Electric with armature tube for solenoid coil 13 mm, intrinsically
safe
FN With armature tube 9 mm
P2 For pilot valves with CNOMO interface size 30 mm to ISO 15218
SG14 Interface with thread G1/4
SN14 Interface with thread 1/4 NPT
013 Power consumption
None
11 1.1 W
18 1.8 W
014 Nominal operating voltage
None
1 24 V DC
1U 24 V DC and AC
2U 110 V DC and AC
3U 230 V DC and AC
27 60 V DC
015 Electrical connection
None
A1 Plug pattern type A, to EN 175301-803
K4 Cable connector metric

Peripherals overview
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[1] Basic valve VOFC-LT-...-FG12-...-F19... 3/2-way valve, connection G1/2, poppet valve
→ Modular product system - configurable via the online configurator
 vofc
[2] Basic valve VOFC-L-...-FG14-...-F19... 3/2-way valve, connection G1/4, piston spool
→ Modular product system - configurable via the online configurator
 vofc
[3] Basic valve VOFC-LT-...-FG14-...-F19... 3/2-way valve, connection G1/4, poppet valve
→ Modular product system - configurable via the online configurator
 vofc
[4] Directional control valve VOFC-L-...-SG14/SN14-... 3/2-way valve, 5/2-way valve, connection G1/4, piston spool
→ Modular product system - configurable via the online configurator
 vofc
[5] Manual override VAOH-MB-S7-S13 Manual override (MO)  vaoh
[6] Solenoid coil VACC-S13-...3A Type of ignition protection iA = intrinsically safe, for use in Zone 1  vacc

Peripherals
Accessories aLink
Type/order code Description
[7] Solenoid coil VACC-S13-...ME Type of ignition protection ME = encapsulated, for use in Zone 1 71
[8] Solenoid coil VACC-S13...A1 IP 65, electrical plug pattern type A according to DIN EN 175-803 72
[9] Sub-base VABS-S7-RB-B-...14-V14-A For mounting two solenoid valves for redundant circuits, with flange 1/4, connection pattern to NAMUR 69
[10] Sub-base VABS-S7-BE-B-...14-V14-A Pressurisation and exhaust block, with flange 1/4, connection pattern to NAMUR 69
[11] Throttle plate VABF-S7-F1B5P1-F Exhaust air throttle plate for NAMUR interface for installation between solenoid valve and single-acting
drives
70
[12] Throttle plate VABF-S7-F1B1P2-F Exhaust air throttle plate for NAMUR interface for installation between solenoid valve and double-acting
drives
 vabf
[13] Sub-base VABS-... Sub-base for NAMUR interface for installation between solenoid valve and drives. Interface to the sole-
noid valve: VDI/VDE 3847. Interface to the drive: VDI/VDE 3845.
 vabs
[14] Connection kit VABF-S7-S-G14 Mounting plate for attaching the valve to the NAMUR rib  vabf
[15] Mounting plate VAME-S7-P Mounting plate for mounting the valve on the NAMUR rib  vame
[16] Mounting bracket VAME-S7-Y Alternatively, (instead of using a screw) it is possible to fit the valve on the NAMUR rib using a mounting
bracket
 vame
[17] Adapter NPFV-AF-...-MF Adapter with filter  npfv
[18] Exhaust protection VABD-D3-SN-... Exhaust protection IP 65. The spring chamber of the solenoid valve is protected against the ingress of
aggressive ambient air and water by the one-way flow control system
 vabd
692026/05 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538179108 |  | 25.05.2026
Solenoid valve VOFC
Accessories
Sub-base VABS-S7-BE-...
Version Connection direc-
tion
Pneumatic con-
nection
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 2
Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Pressurisation/
exhaust block
Underneath G1/4 VDI/VDE 3845
(NAMUR)
2999476 VABS-S7-BE-B-G14-VDE1
1/4 NPT 4727328 VABS-S7-BE-B-N14-VDE1
On the side and
underneath
G1/4 VDI/VDE 3847
(NAMUR)
8072668 VABS-S7-BE-BS-G14-VDE2
Sub-base VABS-S7-RB-...
Version Pneumatic connection Pneumatic connection,
port 2
Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Redundancy block G1/4 VDI/VDE 3845 (NAMUR) 3580505 VABS-S7-RB-B-G14-VDE1-R12
VDI/VDE 3847 (NAMUR) 8141067 VABS-S7-RB-B-G14-VDE2-R12
1/4 NPT VDI/VDE 3845 (NAMUR) 4727331 VABS-S7-RB-B-N14-VDE1-R12
Sub-base VABS-S7-S-G14
​
Material plate Material seals LABS (PWIS) con-
formity
Operating medi-